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- Licensed motor vehicles totalled 240,107; motorcycles and light private cars accounted for 52.0% and 41.3% respectively.
For the whole year of 2014, new registration of motor vehicles increased by 6.4% year-on-year, with that of motorcycles

rising by 18.0%.

- Injuries of traffic accidents totalled 529. In 2014, casualties of traffic accidents totalled 5,424, with 14 being killed.

- Commercial flights increased by 8.2% year-on-year. For the whole year of 2014, commercial flights increased by 7.3%

year-on-year; flights to and from Vietnam soared by 245.1%, while those to and from Malaysia decreased by 17.9%.

- Internet subscribers totalled 305,394; duration of internet usage was 86 million hours. The cumulative duration of usage
reached 953 million hours in 2014, up by 17.0% year-on-year.

Principal Indicators

Current Year-on-year

Year-on-year

Month Change (%) 2014 Change (%)

Licensed Motor Vehicles 240 5.3

('000)
New Registration of 1,933 19.2 20,374 6.4

Motor Vehicles
Traffic Accidents 1,503 18.2 16,029 6.3
Commercial Flights 4,402 8.2 48,193 7.3
Passenger Ferry 12,260 4.1 140,941 1.9
Mobile Telephone Users 1,856 7.8

('000)
Internet Subscribers 305 16.2

('000)
.. Not applicable

Telephone Users
Users
31.8%
lee(i-lér;/i Tel. » Mobile Tel. Stored-value
: 92.4% GSM Cards
60.6%
Historical Data for December
2010 2011 2012 2013

Licensed Motor Vehicles ('000) 197 206 217 228
Commercial Flights 2,996 3,034 3,533 4,067
Mobile Telephone Users (000) 1,122 1,353 1,613 1,722
Internet Subscribers ('000) 170 209 232 263

Sources of data: Transport Bureau, Public Security Police, Macao

Customs Service, Administration of Airports Ltd.,
Regulation,

Telecommunications
Company Ltd.

Alameda Dr. Carlos d' Assumpgao, No. 411-417, Dynasty Plaza, 17" floor, Macao
Official Statistics. Reproduction of these data is allowed provided the source is quoted.
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Bureau of

Macao Telecommunications
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Licensed Motor Vehicles

Heavy
Motorcycle
35.1%

Light /

Motorcycle
16.9%

Current Year-on-year

Cargo
Month
Gross Weight of 26,222
Containerized Cargo
(Tonne)
Import 24,072
Export 1,053
Transit 1,097
Seaborne Container 11,901
Throughput (TEU)
Import 7,547
Export 4,353
Transit 1
Air Cargo (Tonne) 3,054
Import 734
Export 1,721
Transit 598

__ Light
Automobile
45.0%

Heavy
Automobile

3.0%

Change (%)
18.9

26.9
-44.7
-7.2

-2.9

1.6
-9.7
-85.7

28.5
28.9
26.6
33.4

2014

275,143

246,220
14,933
13,991

139,539

87,545
51,925
69

28,770
6,672
16,343
5,754

Year-on-year
Change (%)

23.1

28.8
-11.2
-9.6

11.7

10.8
13.6
-73.3

8.9
3.7
8.8
15.8

TEU = Twenty-foot Equivalent Unit

For additional information:

http://www.dsec.gov.mo/e/transport.aspx

Fax: (853) 2830 7825

E-mail: info@dsec.gov.mo
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