

## TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS STATISTICS

## DECEMBER 2014

- Licensed motor vehicles totalled 240,107; motorcycles and light private cars accounted for 52.0% and 41.3% respectively. For the whole year of 2014, new registration of motor vehicles increased by 6.4% year-on-year, with that of motorcycles rising by 18.0%.
- Injuries of traffic accidents totalled 529. In 2014, casualties of traffic accidents totalled 5,424, with 14 being killed.
- Commercial flights increased by 8.2% year-on-year. For the whole year of 2014, commercial flights increased by 7.3% year-on-year; flights to and from Vietnam soared by 245.1%, while those to and from Malaysia decreased by 17.9%.
- Internet subscribers totalled 305,394; duration of internet usage was 86 million hours. The cumulative duration of usage reached 953 million hours in 2014, up by 17.0% year-on-year.

## **Principal Indicators**

	Current Month	Year-on-year Change (%)	2014	Year-on-year Change (%)
Licensed Motor Vehicles ('000)	240	5.3		
New Registration of Motor Vehicles	1,933	19.2	20,374	6.4
Traffic Accidents	1,503	18.2	16,029	6.3
Commercial Flights	4,402	8.2	48,193	7.3
Passenger Ferry	12,260	4.1	140,941	1.9
Mobile Telephone Users ('000)	1,856	7.8		
Internet Subscribers ('000)	305	16.2		

.. Not applicable



**Telephone Users** 

Historical Data for December

	2010	2011	2012	2013
Licensed Motor Vehicles ('000)	197	206	217	228
Commercial Flights	2,996	3,034	3,533	4,067
Mobile Telephone Users ('000)	1,122	1,353	1,613	1,722
Internet Subscribers ('000)	170	209	232	263

Sources of data: Transport Bureau, Public Security Police, Macao Customs Service, Administration of Airports Ltd., Bureau of Telecommunications Regulation, Macao Telecommunications Company Ltd.

Licensed Motor Vehicles



Cargo

Cargo				
	Current Month	Year-on-year Change (%)	2014	Year-on-year Change (%)
Gross Weight of Containerized Cargo (Tonne)	26,222	18.9	275,143	23.1
Import	24,072	26.9	246,220	28.8
Export	1,053	-44.7	14,933	-11.2
Transit	1,097	-7.2	13,991	-9.6
Seaborne Container Throughput (TEU)	11,901	-2.9	139,539	11.7
Import	7,547	1.6	87,545	10.8
Export	4,353	-9.7	51,925	13.6
Transit	1	-85.7	69	-73.3
Air Cargo (Tonne)	3,054	28.5	28,770	8.9
Import	734	28.9	6,672	3.7
Export	1,721	26.6	16,343	8.8
Transit	598	33.4	5,754	15.8

TEU = Twenty-foot Equivalent Unit



For additional information: http://www.dsec.gov.mo/e/transport.aspx

Alameda Dr. Carlos d' Assumpção, No. 411-417, Dynasty Plaza, 17<sup>th</sup> floor, Macao Tel: (853) 8399 5311 Fax: (853) 2830 7825 E-mail: info@dsec.gov.mo Official Statistics. Reproduction of these data is allowed provided the source is quoted.